
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/19/25 at
8:19:39 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

32  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

125,275  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO 3500HD

LTZ

VIN: 1GC4YUEY0LF234219
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
29,433 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/17/2020 1 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Missouri Missouri

Estimated miles driven per year 29,433/yr 27,479/yr

Last reported odometer reading 74,915 125,275
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4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

03/18/2020 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked
Floor mats installed

05/22/2020 2 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/06/2020 29 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/06/2020 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/15/2020 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Accessories installed

06/16/2020 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jefferson City, MO

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/27/2020 5,287 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
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Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/17/2020 6,535 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Door trim panel replaced/repaired

11/10/2020 10,881 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/05/2021 16,401 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filter replaced
Tires rotated

03/20/2021 21,529 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

05/22/2021 27,299 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

06/07/2021 29,412 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/27/2021 32,251 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Fuel filter replaced

10/02/2021 39,888 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

12/15/2021 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jefferson City, MO

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/18/2021 45,691 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

03/26/2022 52,931 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
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Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

5,000 mile service performed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filter replaced

06/04/2022 59,416 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

08/20/2022 65,639 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

10/11/2022 69,606 Sam's Club Tire & Battery
Center
Jefferson City, MO
573-469-0917
https://www.samsclub.c
om

4.7 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

11/19/2022 72,053 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filter replaced

12/15/2022 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/22/2022 74,915 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
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Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Cooling system checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
27,479 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/22/2022 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jefferson City, MO

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

02/27/2023 79,164 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
5,000 mile service performed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

03/24/2023 81,263 Mcknight Tire
Jefferson City, MO
573-635-0101
mcknighttire.com

4.9 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

05/05/2023 85,203 Big O Tires
Jefferson City, MO
573-635-5950

4.3 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

262 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced

05/24/2023 86,620 Rusty Drewing Chevrolet
Buick GMC Cadillac
Jefferson City, MO
573-298-6142
rustydrewingchevroletbui
ckgmc.com/

4.8 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
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08/16/2023 92,402 Jim Butler Linn Chevrolet
CDJR
Linn, MO
573-897-2254
midmopowerhouse.com

4.5 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

6,798
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filter replaced

02/03/2024 104,854 Big O Tires
Jefferson City, MO
573-635-5950

4.3 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

262 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

04/26/2024 111,258 Big O Tires
Jefferson City, MO
573-635-5950

4.3 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

262 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/13/2024 117,010 Big O Tires
Jefferson City, MO
573-635-5950

4.3 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

262 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

08/14/2024 119,296 Big O Tires
Jefferson City, MO
573-635-5950

4.3 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

262 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

09/04/2024 121,165 Mcknight Tire
Jefferson City, MO
573-635-0101
mcknighttire.com

4.9 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/07/2024 Big-O-Tires
Jefferson City, MO
573-634-5685
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
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148 Verified Reviews

59 Customer Favorites

10/24/2024 Bob McCosh Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Columbia, MO
573-442-6156
bobmccosh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

456 Verified Reviews

3,048
Customer
Favorites

Inspection performed
Alignment checked

View the complete inspection report

10/24/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V797
Transport Canada# 25999
Recall #N242454440 MOMENTARY
REAR WHEEL LOCK-UP
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

10/31/2024 125,239 Bob McCosh Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Columbia, MO
573-442-6156
bobmccosh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

456 Verified Reviews

3,048
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
may exist in certain: 2020 - 2022 model year Chevrolet Silverado1500/2500/3500 and GMC
Sierra 1500/2500/3500, and 2021 - 2022 model year Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV,
Chevrolet Suburban and Tahoe, and GMC Yukon and Yukon XL vehicles equipped with diesel
engines. A transmission control valve in some of these vehicles may be susceptible to
excess wear over time, resulting in a gradual loss of pressure within the valve that can cause
harsh shifting. In rare cases, the rear wheels may experience a momentary lock up. If the
rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.

If the rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.

Remedy: Dealers will install new transmission control module software that will monitor
valve performance and detect excess wear approximately 10,000 miles before a wheel lock
up condition could occur. Once detected, the transmission will be limited to fifth gear,
preventing the possibility of a wheel lock up condition, which occurs in a downshift from
eighth gear. A service engine light and reduced propulsion message will also display in the
instrument panel.
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12/04/2024 125,245 Bob McCosh Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Columbia, MO
573-442-6156
bobmccoshchevrolet.co
m

4.7 / 5.0

456 Verified Reviews

3,048
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/06/2024 125,253 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

01/11/2025 125,275 Enterprise Motorsports
LLC
Springfield, MO
417-720-4995
enterprisemotorsportsllc.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/19/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

01/19/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
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New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/19/25 8:19:39 PM (CST)
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